1.Shape and Dimension（Unit:mm）
Recommended land pattern
A C D G
E I
B F H
I
注：喷码整体尺寸规格，长 4.5±0.5mm,宽 3.0±0.5mm
A B C D E F G H I
8.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 4.2Max 6.3±0.3 2.2±0.3 4.0±0.3 7.5 3.8 2.2
* Dimension without tolerance is approx.
Part Number
Inductance Tolerance DCR(mΩ) Isat Irise Test
Marking
(uH) (±%) ±30% (A) (A) Condition
NR8040-R56N 0.56 30 5 11.5 7.6 1MHz /0.25V R56
NR8040-1R0N 1.0 30 8 9.85 6.30 100KHz /0.25V 1R0
NR8040-1R5N 1.5 30 10 8.15 5.65 100KHz /0.25V 1R5
NR8040-2R2N 2.2 30 12 7.10 5.15 100KHz /0.25V 2R2
NR8040-3R3N 3.3 30 17 6.50 4.40 100KHz /0.25V 3R3
NR8040-4R7N 4.7 30 20 5.90 4.00 100KHz /0.25V 4R7
NR8040-5R6N 5.6 30 24 5.50 3.80 100KHz /0.25V 5R6
NR8040-6R8M 6.8 20 28 4.55 3.60 100KHz /0.25V 6R8
NR8040-8R2M 8.2 20 35 4.20 3.40 100KHz /0.25V 8R2
NR8040-100M 10 20 37 3.60 3.10 100KHz /0.25V 100
NR8040-150M 15 20 56 2.95 2.50 100KHz /0.25V 150
NR8040-220M 22 20 74 2.40 2.00 100KHz /0.25V 220
NR8040-330M 33 20 100 2.05 1.70 100KHz /0.25V 330
NR8040-470M 47 20 158 1.75 1.50 100KHz /0.25V 470
NR8040-680M 68 20 196 1.45 1.20 100KHz /0.25V 680
NR8040-101M 100 20 295 1.15 1.00 100KHz /0.25V 101
NR8040-151M 150 20 470 1.10 0.80 100KHz /0.25V 151
NR8040-181M 180 20 610 0.90 0.75 100KHz /0.25V 181
NR8040-221M 220 20 660 0.85 0.70 100KHz /0.25V 221
NR8040-331M 330 20 970 0.68 0.55 100KHz /0.25V 331
NR8040-471M 470 20 1400 0.60 0.48 100KHz /0.25V 471
Isat：
DC Saturation Current that will cause initial inductance to drop approximately 30% max.
Irise：
DC Current that will cause an approximate T of 40 ℃